# FAKRO

FAKRO PRODUCTEN

ONDERDELEN
HANDLEIDING




FAKRO producten - onderdelen

DAKRAMEN - OVERZICHT IN DETAIL

F1S-V10

FTP-V, FTW-V, FTU-V
FPP Preselect

PTP-V

GOOTSTUKKEN - OVERZICHT IN DETAIL

EZV, EHN, EZN, EHV, ESN, ESV
ELV, ELN, EGV
EU_/B

HANDGREPEN - AFBEELDINGEN

ZONWERING DAKRAMEN - OVERZICHT IN DETAIL

AP
ARS
ARF
AMZ
ARZ-H

LICHTTUNNELS - OVERZICHT IN DETAIL

SRT 250
SRT350
SRT 550

ZOLDERTRAPPEN - OVERZICHT IN DETAIL

LWS-3-delig
LWS-4-delig
LWK-3-delig
LWK-4-delig
LTK

LDK

LSF

LWF

LMS

LMK

LST

LSZ

MSU

12-15
13

15

16-17

18-27
19
21
23
25
26

28-31




DAKRAMEN - OVERZICHT IN DETAIL

FAKRO 3



FTS-V10

FAKRO



Lijst met onderdelen FTS-V10

Part no. Part’s name

1 Window’s frame

2 Sash

7 Block for handle

8 Handle

9a Left hinge- frame

9b Right hinge-frame

9c Left hinge-sash

od Right hinge-sash

10 Bolt cork

n Ventilation flap

18 Condensation seal

19 Bolt with guide

21 Under pane seal -side

22 Under pane seal -top

23 Under pane bracket

24 a Sash stopper- left

24 b Sash stopper- right

25 Bottom profile pressing down the pane
26 Glazing unit

27 Profile pressing down the pane - complete
29a Trapezoid cover profile-left bottom
29b Trapezoid cover profile-right bottom
30a Trapezoid cover profile-left top

30b Trapezoid cover profile-right top

31 Hood

33 PVC-top slat

34 Frame's slide

35 Lower frame cover profile with stoppers
37a Side frame cover profile-left

37b Side frame cover profile-right

39 Clinging seal of sash

42 Expanding pin

44 Clinging seal of frame

46 Catch of covering profile

47 Hood's peg

FAKRO




FTP-V. FTW-V en ETU-V

FAKRO



Lijst met onderdelen FTP-V, FTW-V, FTU-V
Part no. Part’s name
1 Window’s frame
2 Sash
7 Block for handle
8 Handle
9a Left hinge- frame
9b Right hinge-frame
9c Left hinge-sash
od Right hinge-sash
10 Bolt cork
n Ventilation flap
18 Condensation seal
19 Bolt with guide
21 Under pane seal -side
22 Under pane seal -top
23 Under pane bracket
24 a Sash stopper- left
24 b Sash stopper- right
25 Bottom profile pressing down the pane
26 Glazing unit
27 Profile pressing down the pane - complete
29a Trapezoid cover profile-left bottom
29b Trapezoid cover profile-right bottom
30a Trapezoid cover profile-left top
30b Trapezoid cover profile-right top
31 Hood
33 PVC-top slat
34 Frame's slide
35 Lower frame cover profile with stoppers
37a Side frame cover profile-left
37b Side frame cover profile-right
39 Clinging seal of sash
42 Expanding pin
44 Clinging seal of frame
46 Catch of covering profile
47 Hood's peg

FAKRO




FPP - preSelect

FAKRO



Lijstmetonderdelen  FPP preSelect

Part no. Part’s name Part no. Part’s name

1 Frame 31 Hood

2 Sash 32 Border sea

7 Block for handle 33 PVC-top slat

8 Handle Fakro 2000 34 Frame’s slide

9a Left hinge-frame 35 Bottom frame cover profile
9b Right hinge-frame 36a Frame stopper- left

9c Left hinge-shash 36b Frame stopper- right

9d Right hinge-shash 37a Side frame cover profile-left
9e Left bearing arm of hinge 37b Side frame cover profile-right
of Right bearing arm of hinge 38 Side seal

10 Bolt cork 39 Clinging seal

N Ventilation flap 40 Clinging seal frame corner
12a Left catch of the sash mechanism 4 Bottom clinging seal of the PVC profile
12b Right catch of the sash mechanism 42 Expanding pin of the hinge
13a Corner of the frame- left 43 Top clinging seal of the PVC profile
13b Corner of the frame-right 44 Side seal of the bearing arm of hinge
14 Coupling rod 45 Distance sleeve

18 Condensation seal

19a Bolt-left

19b Bolt-right

20 Bolt-guide

21 Under pane seal -side

22 Under pane seal -top

23 Under pane bracket

24a Sash stopper - left

24b Sash stopper - rigt

25 Profile pressing down the pane

26 Glazing unit

27a Profile AL -left

27b Profile AL-right

28 Profile top

29a Trapezoid cover profile-left bottom

29 Trapezoid cover profile-right bottom

30a Trapezoid cover profile-left top

30b Trapezoid cover profile-right top

FAKRO




PTP-V kunststof dakraam




Lijst met onderdelen PTP-V aluminium plastic window
Part no. Part’s name
1 Frame
2 Sash
7 Block for handle
8 Handle
9a Left hinge- frame
9b Right hinge-frame
9c Left hinge-sash
9d Right hinge-sash
10 Bolt cork
n Airinlet
19 Bolt with guide
25 Profile pressing the pane
26 Pane
27 Profile pressing down the pane -complete
29a Trapezoid cover profile-left down
29 Trapezoid cover profile-right down
30a Trapezoid cover profile-left top
30b Trapezoid cover profile-left top
31 Hood
32 Border seal
33 Top PVC slat -complete
34 Inner frame stopper
35 Profile covering profile of the frame with stoppers
37a Profile covering side of the frame - left
37b Profile covering side of the frame-right
39 Clinging seal
42 Pin
44 Clinging seal- frame
48 Lining catch

FAKRO

11




GOOTSTUKKEN - OVERZICHT IN DETAIL

12 FAKRO



Im
I
=
|~
[en
| =
™
|ea

4 6 3 2
GOOTSTUKKEN EZV, EHV, EZN, EHN
Part no. | Part’s name
1 Top part of the flashing
2 Bottom part of the flashing with an apron
3 Side parts
4 Gutter
5 Tile supporting profile
6 Aluminium strips to fix the flashing
7 Fixing strips (2pcs)
8 Sponge seals
T 1 i I 3 I i 1 I 1
ESV
ESN 1 3
[ =4 e b
GOOTSTUKKEN ESV, ESN
Part no. | Part’s name
1 Top part of the flashing
2 Bottom part of the flashing
3 Side parts
6 Aluminium strips to fix the flashing

FAKRO



ELV
ELN

[
—
e

9 3 2 %

GOOTSTUKKEN ELV, ELN

Part no. | Part’s name
1 Top part of the flashing

Bottom part of the flashing with an apron

Modular side parts

Gutter

O (b |wN

Tile supporting profile
1 H 1 3 I 4 [ [ T [

EGV 4 7 1 3.2a 3.1

St
S

S

GOOTSTUKKEN EGV

Part no. | Part’s name
1 Top part of the flashing
2 Bottom part of the flashing with an apron
3.2a,3.1 Modular side parts- right
3.2b, 3.1 Modular side parts- left
4 Gutter
5 Tile supporting profile
6 Aluminium strips to fix the flashing
7 Fixing strips (2pcs)

14 FAKRO



GOOTSTUKKEN EU_/B

GOOTSTUKKEN EU_/B

Part no. \ Part’s name

1 Flashing for the roof window(without bottom element)

Element connecting two windows

Aluminium overlay

Insulating wool tape

Side guttering in the eaves
Wind flap

Covering profile

N|oju |~ w]|N

FAKRO



HANDGREPEN - AFBEELDINGEN

16 FAKRO



-

BH100 BH500 BH510
HANDLE FT FAKRO 98 HANDLE FTP FAKRO 98 HANDLE FTP FAKRO 98 LEFT
: . $1 \ 6
- 1
BJ10C BJ210 BJ300
HANDLE FAKRO 2000-C HROME FLAT. HANDLE FOR PVC HANDLE FAKRO FTP-V 2008

BJ400
HANDLE FAKRO FTS 2008

(L=

e

BJ510
HANDLE FTP-E/ELEKTRO/

9

e

KH102-KH111
FKP TOP HANDLE

CODE NAME

BH100 HANDLE FT FAKRO 98

BH500 HANDLE FTP FAKRO 98

BH510 HANDLE FTP FAKRO 98 LEFT

BJ10C HANDLE FAKRO 2000-C HROME FLAT.
BJ210 HANDLE FOR PVC

BJ300 HANDLE FAKRO FTP-V 2008

BJ400 HANDLE FAKRO FTS 2008

BJ510 HANDLE FTP-E/ELEKTRO/
KH102-KH111 FKP TOP HANDLE

FAKRO

17



ZONWERING VOOR DAKRAMEN - OVERZICHT IN DETAIL

18 FAKRO



No. in the
drawing

Jaloezie AJP - overzicht in detail

S8y

No. in the
drawing

21

1 Venetian Blind cassette 13 ladder

2 Side guide 14 Straining mechanism
3 Side guide 15 Cassette cartridge

4 Flexile bar 16 Ladder catch

5 Cover of the flexile bar 17 Rivets

6 Top holder - left 18 Transmission 25x25

7 Top holder - rigt 19 Ladder clips

8 Slide left 20 Handwheel complete
9 Slide right 21 Flattened wire

10 Bar tip - left 22 FAKRO aluminium label
n Bar tip - right 23 Installation kit

12 Slat

FAKRO

19



(23) Installatiepakket AJP

No. in the drawing | Name
Left base of top catch

Right base of top catch

Left bottom base

Right bottom base

Catch of handwheel

Lentil head screw 2,9x6,5

Cone screw 3x20

Cone screw 3x13

Wi | I N|ojun|bdhlw N |[=

Lentil head screw 2x16

—_
o

Bag 60x95

20

FAKRO



Rolgordijn ARS - overzicht in detail

Rolgordijn ARS - extra onderdelen

No. in the drawing | Name
Fabric ARS

=

Roller blind cover

Left fastening cylinder holder of ARS

Right fastening cylinder holder of ARS

wm|hrlWIN|=—

Installation kit

FAKRO



No. in the drawing

P
S S S

(5)Installatiepakket ARS

Roller blind hook - left

Name

Roller bling hook - right

Lentil head screw 2x16

Cheese head screw 3x20

Cone screw 3x20

| WIN|=

Bag 80x120

22

FAKRO



No. in the

ARF/ARP - overzicht in detail

No. in the

drawing drawing
1 Fabric ARF/ ARP 9 Pull spring
2 Bottom bar 10 Bar profile seal
3 Covering profile n Cylinder cover
4 Left fastening cylinder holder 12 FAKRO aluminium label
5 Right fastening cylinder holder 13 Installation kit
6 Bar guide left
7 Bar guide right
8 String

FAKRO

23



(13) Installatiepakket ARF/ARP

3 L

i 5

4 2
No. in the drawing | Name

Side profile- bottom right base

Side profile- bottom left base

Right base of the fastening cylinder holder

Left base of the fastening cylinder holder

Cone screw 3x20

Cone screw 3x13

Lentil head screw 2x16

O IN[foojn | bW I|N

Bag 60x95

24

FAKRO



SCREEN AMZ

4 2
5
3
8
1
7
6
No. in the drawing | Name
1 Fabric
2 Casing
3 Left holder
4 Right holder
5 Lentil head screw
6 grip
7 hook
8 rod

FAKRO

25



ROLLUIK ARZ-H

FFFFF



—_

No. in the drawing

Name
Bottom profile

2 Protective holder

3 Left top guide

4 Right top guide

5 Left bottom guide

6 Right bottom guide

7 Bottom profile-cassette

8 Cassette cover

9 Slats guiding profile

10 Slider guide

n Seal of bottom profile-cassette
12 Seal of slats guiding profile

13 Armour

14 String

15 Top guide brush

16 Bottom guide brush

17 Top guide slider

18 Bottom guide slider

19 Assembly of drive of ARZ-H

20 Worm gear

21 Pilot sleeve

22 Casing of cassette

23 Left cover of casing

24 Right slat runner

25 Right casing of cassette

26 Right cover of casing

27 Left runner of the slat

28 Coupling element

29 Casing of the left bottom corner
30 Left plate of the bottom corner
31 Drive adapter

32 Casing of the right bottom corner
33 Right plate of the bottom corner
34 Catch holder

35 Roller g 17

36 Roller ¢ 12

37 Roller shutter slide

38 Roller shutter hinge

39 Tightening mechanism

40 Oval fillister head screw 2.2 x 6
4 Cone screw 3x 6.5

42 Cone screw 3 x16

43 Cheese head screw 3 x16

44 Cheese head screw 3.5 x 25

45 Cheese head screw 3x 10

46 Hexagonal head screw M3 x10
47 Cheese head screw 3.5 x16

48 Expanding ring @ 6

FAKRO

27



SLT/SRT LICHTTUNNELS - OVERZICHT IN DETAIL

28 FAKRO



Lijst met onderdelen voor SRT 250

List of spare parts for SRT 250

Part No. | Part’s name Quantities
1 Dome with seal 250 1 set
2 Set of dome screws 250 1set/4pcs
3+4 Steel top ring 250 + Band clip 1set
5 Elbow 250 0-65° 1 pc
Light transmitting rigid tube 250 | Tmodule/ 61cm
8 Adhesive tape 1pc
Steel bottom ring 250 1pc
10 Ceiling frame white 250 1pc
10a Ceiling frame cover 250 1pc
n Ceiling diffuser with gasket 250 1set
12 Installation kit 250 1set 15pcs

\ H/S
[

10
i 10A
11

FAKRO

29



Lijst met onderdelen voor SLT/SRT 350

TN RN,

List of spare parts for SLT/SRT 350
Part Part’s name Quantities
no.
1 Dome with seal 350 1set
2 Set of dome screws 350 1set/4pcs
3+4 Steel top ring 350 + Band clip 1set
5 Elbow 350 0-65° 1pc
6 Light transmitting flexible tube 350 | Tmodule/ 30cm
7 Light transmitting rigid tube 350 | Tmodule/61cm
8 Adhesive tape Tpc
9 Steel bottom ring 350 Tpc
10 Ceiling frame white 350 1pc
n Ceiling diffuser with gasket 350 1set
12 Installation kit 350 1set 15pcs

™NA

I

\/

\

A

10

|

11

12

|

30

FAKRO



Lijst met onderdelen voor SLT/SRT 550

a=i= ) Q) q =

(NN NN AR

List of spare parts for SLT/SRT 550
Part Part’s name Quantities
no. 10
1 Dome with seal 550 1 set I/
2 Set of dome screws 550 3pcs 1set/3pcs/3pcs J
3 Steel top ring 550 1pc "
4 Band clip 550 1pc 5 = 1
6 Ligt transmitting flexible tube 550 | Tmodule / 30cm
7 Ligt transmitting rigid tube 550 Tmodule/ 61cm 7’
8 Adhesive tape Tpc
9 Steel bottom ring 550 1pc
10 Ceiling frame white 550 Tpc
1 Ceiling diffuser with gasket 550 1set
12 Installation kit 550 1set 22pcs

FAKRO

31



FAKRO ZOLDERTRAPPEN - OVERZICHT IN DETAIL

PRIJSLIJST VOOR ZOLDERTRAPONDERDELEN:
LWS SMART - 3-DELIGE ZOLDERTRAP

LWS SMART - 4-DELIGE ZOLDERTRAP

LWK KOMFORT - 3-DELIGE ZOLDERTRAP
LWK KOMFORT - 4-DELIGE ZOLDERTRAP
LTKENERGY ZOLDERTRAP

LDK UITSCHUIFBARE ZOLDERTRAP

LSF ZOLDERTRAP MET BRANDWEREND LUIK
LWF ZOLDERTRAP MET BRANDWEREND LUIK
LMS /OLDERTRAP

LMK ZOLDERTRAP

LST SCHAARTRAP

LSZ SCHAARTRAP

MSU STEEKTRAP UNIVERSEEL

SCHROEVEN ZOLDERTRAPPEN

32 FAKRO



LWS SMART - 3-DELIGE ZOLDERTRAP

FAKRO



LWS Smart - 3-delige zoldertrap

Part no. Part’s name
2 SB 160 Box
3 SC150 Hatch door- smart
41 SD 170 Ladder top segment
4,2 SD 430 Ladder middle segment
4.4 SD 735 Ladder bottom segment
10 SE 100 Bearing side arm-left
n Bearing side arm- right
12 SF 111 Hinge segment section
13 SF 500 Bracket -top segment
16 SG 100 Hinge- left
17 Hinge -right
18 MG 20H Box small locking mechanism- catch
19 Box small locking mechanism- hook
20 SH 300 Pull spring
25 SH 510 Chain
32 SH 700 Plastic seat
33 SH 900 Opening rod
38 SZ 101 Lock
34 FAKRO



LWS SMART - 4-DELIGE ZOLDERTRAP

FAKRO

35



LWS Smart - 4-delige zoldertrap

Part no. Part’s name
2 SB 160 Box
3 SV100 Hatch door- SMART
41 SW400 Ladder top segment SMART
4,2 SDX400 Ladder middle segment SMART
43 SX600 Ladder bottom middle segment SMART
44 SY 400 Ladder bottom segment SMART
10 SE 100 Bearing side arm-left
n Bearing side arm- right
12 SF 100 Hinge- segment section
13 SF 530 Bracket -top segment
16 UF100 Hinge- left
17 Hinge -right
20 SH 300 Pull spring
21 SH401 Guide
22 SH402 Spring of blocking
25 SH 510 Chain
32 SH 700 Plastic seat
33 SH 900 Opening rod
38 SZ 101 Lock
4 SJ10B Sleeve 806/12
45 SF101 Extended hinge of ladder
36 FAKRO



LWK KOMFORT - 3-DELIGE ZOLDERTRAP

FAKRO



LWK Komfort - 3-delige zoldertrap

Part no. Part’s name

2 SB160 Box

3 SC150 Hatch door (komfort)

4.1 SD171 Ladder top segment

4.2 SD431 Ladder middle segment

44 SD736 Ladder bottom segment

10 SE100 Bearing side arm-left

n Bearing side arm-right

12 SF1M Hinge segment section

13 SF500 Bracket - top segment

16 SG100 Hinge left

17 Hinge right

18 MG20H Box small locking mechanism- catch
19 Box small locking mechanism- hook
20 SH300 Pull string

25 SH510 Chain

32 SH700 Plastic seat

33 SH900 Opening rod

34 SL0OB Stile ends

36 SN120 Handrail

38 SZ101 Lock
38 FAKRO



LWK KOMFORT- 4-DELIGE ZOLDERTRAP

FAKRO

39



LWK KOMFORT - 4-delige zoldertrap

Part no. Part’s name

2 SU100 Box

3 SV100 Hatch door- KOMFORT

41 SW300 Ladder top segment KOMFORT
4,2 SX300 Ladder middle segment KOMFORT
43 SX500 Ladder bottom middle segment KOMFORT
4,4 SY 300 Ladder bottom segment KOMFORT
10 UE 100 Bearing side arm-left

n Bearing side arm- right

12 SF 100 Hinge- segment section

13 SF 530 Bracket -top segment

16 UF100 Hinge- left

17 Hinge -right

20 SH 300 Pull spring

21 SH401 Guide

22 SH402 Spring of blocking

25 SH 510 Chain

32 SH 700 Plastic seat

33 SH 900 Opening rod

36 SN 120 Handrail

38 SZ 101 Lock

4 SJ10B Sleeve 9806/12

45 SF101 Extended hinge of ladder

40

FAKRO



LTK ENERGY ZOLDERTRAP

FAKRO

4



LTK Energy zoldertrap met houten ladder

Part no. Part’s name
2 SB130 Box Thermo
3 SC130 Hatch door Thermo
4.1 SD160 Ladder top segment
4.2 SD460 Ladder middle segment
44 SD760 Ladder bottom segment
10 SE100 Bearing side arm-left
n Bearing side arm-right
12 SF100 Hinge- segment section
13 SF500 Bracket - top segment
16 SG110 Hinge left-Thermo
17 Hinge right-Thermo
20 SH300 Pull string
25 SH510 Chain
32 SH700 Plastic seat
33 SH900 Opening rod
34 SLOOB Stile ends
36 SN120 Handrail
38 SZ101 Lock
42 FAKRO



LDK UITSCHUIFBARE ZOLDERTRAP (HOUT)

FFFFF



Uitschuifbare zoldertrap met houten ladder LDK

Part no. Part’s name

2 SuU100 Box

3 SV100 Hatch door

4.1 SW500 Ladder top segment LDK

10 SE100 Bearing side arm-left

n Bearing side arm-right

13 SF530 Bracket - top segment

14 SF510 Ladder catch - left

15 SF520 Metal sheet of catch-right

16 SG100 Hinge left 280

17 Hinge right 280

20 SH300 Pull string

25 SH510 Chain

32 SH700 Plastic seat

33 SH900 Opening rod

36 SN140 Handrail

38 SZ101 Lock

40 sJ10C Sleeve of catch 10 96.3x7.5

43 SZ121 Hexagon socked screw M6x25

44 SZ103 Claw nut M6

46 SY500 Sliding section ladder LDK
44

FAKRO



LSF SCHAARTRAP MET BRANDWEREND LUIK

LSF
SCISSOR LOFT
LADDER

iermal_insulation
anfi vapour_insu ation

the fitting lathin
plasterboards

_spring

fire_resistance door

—C |
(S
\@_'_‘__/(‘/ \9/// |
O |
AN
\‘ T
(¢
g
€\ )
i . I
i 270 % 165 % 170 /1 g
L o0 1504180 I
X
E-1cm 300 x 120 x 185 /| <
310 % 130 x 200
320 x x 210 / |
/ |
/ |
/ |
/ |
N / |
£ G\ \ S s\ o\ e\ e \@ / |
= /
¥ ; / |
o / |
=— / |
~~~~~ /
I v |
D - 15 cm / |
/
|
|

FAKRO



LWF ZOLDERTRAP MET BRANDWEREND LUIK

46

FAKRO



LWEF 45 zoldertrap met brandwerend luik

Part no. Part’s name

2 SB150 Box LWF

3 SC180 Hatch door LWF

4.1 SD160 Ladder top segment -komfort
4.2 SD460 Ladder middle segment-komfort
44 SD760 Ladder bottom segment-komfort
10 SE110 Bearing side arm- left

n Bearing side arm-right

12 SF100 Hinge between segments

13 SF500 Bracket-top segment

16 UG200 Hinge left

17 Hinge right

20 SH310 Pull spring

25 SH500 Chain

33 SH910 Opening rod

36 SN120 Hand rail

48 uUY130 Installation kit

48.1 SL100 Stile ends

48.2 MG227 Screw hook ¢ 4.5x40x 218

FAKRO 47



LMS ZOLDERTRAP

FAKRO



Zoldertrap LMS

Part no. Part‘s name

2 SU100 Box

3 SV100 Hatch door

4 SG300 Metal ladder (111)

4.1 SG310 Ladder top segment
4.2 SG220 Ladder middle segment
44 SG230 Ladder bottom segment
10 SE130 Bearing side arm-left

n Bearing side arm-right
13 SG209 Hinge segment section
16 SG120 Box hinge- left

17 Box hinge-right

20 SH300 Pull spring

25 SH510 Chain

28 $G207 Stile ends

29 MG229 Hole plug

32 SH700 Plastic seat

33 SH900 Opening rod

38 SZ101 Lock

FAKRO 49



LMK ZOLDERTRAP

FAKRO



Zoldertrap LMK

Part no. Part’s name

2 SU100 Box

3 SV100 Hatch door

4 SG300 Metal ladder (111)

4.1 SG310 Ladder top segment
4.2 SG220 Ladder middle segment
44 SG230 Ladder bottom segment
10 SE130 Bearing side arm-left

n Bearing side arm-right
13 SG209 Hinge segment section
16 SG120 Box hinge- left

17 Box hinge-right

20 SH300 Pull spring

25 SH510 Chain

28 $G207 Stile ends

29 MG229 Hole plug

32 SH700 Plastic seat

33 SH900 Opening rod

36 SN120 Handrail

38 SZ101 Lock

FAKRO 51



LST SCHAARTRAP

FAKRO

52



LST schaartrap

Part no. Part’s name

2 UB 130 Box

3 uc 100 Hatch door

4 UD 100 Scissors folding ladder
5 UD 200 Bearing arm-left

6 Bearing arm-right

7 UD 155 Holder of ladder

8 UD 220 Slide-left

9 Slide-right

10 SE110 Side bracket- left

1 Side bracket-right

16 UG 200 Hinge-left

17 Hinge-right

20 SH 300 Pull spring (SH 300)

23 UD 160 Metal sheet of left catch
24 Metal sheet of right catch
25 SH 510 Chain

30 UD 550 Stairs’ installation bracket
31 uD 116 Sleeve 10

33 SH910 Opening rod

35,4 uD 127 Hatch door catch grip
47 SH 310 Pull spring (SH 310)

FAKRO 53



LSZ SCHAARTRAP

FAKRO

54



LSZ schaartrap

Part no. Part’s name

1 UD320 Metal frame of scissors loft ladders
2 UB 130 Box

3 uc100 Hatch door

4 UD 100 Scissors folding ladder

5 UD 200 Bearing arm-left

6 Bearing arm-right

7 UD 155 Holder of ladder

8 UD 220 Slide-left

9 Slide-right

10 SE110 Side bracket- left

n Side bracket-right

16 UG 200 Hinge-left

17 Hinge-right

20 SH 300 Pull spring

23 UD 160 Metal sheet of left catch
24 Metal sheet of right catch
25 SH 510 Chain

31 UD116 Sleeve 10

30 UD 550 Stairs’ installation bracket
31 uD 116 Sleeve 10

33 SH910 Opening rod

35 uY180 Installation kit

35.1 UD551 Installation profile

35.2 UD552 Screwed rod M8 x 240
353 MC516 Screw cup M8

354 uD 127 Hatch door catch grip

47 SH 310 Pull spring

FAKRO 53



MSU STEEKTRAP

49

FFFFF



MSU steektrap

Part no. Part’s name

49 uT100 Side right element
50 Side left element
51 uT200 Tread

52 uT210 Balustrade slat

53 UT220 Balustrade post

FAKRO

57



SCHROEVEN ZOLDERTRAPPEN

UL A

» A » »
MA606 | SHEET SCREW 3,9x25 CHROME ( 1000 pcs.) Stile ends it
MA171 | Slotted pan head screw 3,5x40 yellow chrome plated ( 1000 pcs.) Lock 2 mm?ﬁ
MA170 | Slotted pan head screw 5x19 yellow chrome plated ( 1000 pcs.) Lock holder M
MG104 | Washer M6x18 yellow chrome plated (1000 pcs.) Angle bars o
MC514 T-nut M8x11 (1000 pcs.) Bracket &
MC504 | Self -locking nut M8 chrome plated (1000 pcs.) Bracket -ﬁ
MC603 | Hexagon socked screw M 8x30 yellow chrome plated (1000 pcs.) Bracket Al
MA604 | Sheet screw 6,3x32 (1000 pcs.) Bracket, an_gle bars, m

angle hinges
MC513 | T-nut M6x9 (1000 pcs.) Angle E.‘”ges' stairs ﬁ
inges

MC702 | Bolt M6x25 yellow chrome plated (1000 pcs) Angle E:P,gg: stalrs m
MC703 | Bolt M6x22 yellow chrome plated (1000 pcs.) Angle E:zg::’ stairs M
MC704 |Bolt M6x45 MM yellow chrome plated (1000 pcs.) Hand-rail

58

FAKRO



& FAKRO

FAKRO NEDERLAND BV
De Ren 34
6562 JK Groesheek
Tel: 024 3978095
Fax: 024 3977607
info@fakronederland.nl
www.fakro.nl





